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INTERNATIONAL GRADUATE ADMISSIONS OFFICE
Master of Business Administration
MBA

TRU’s MBA program comprises of
e 6-5000 level BUSN courses and
e 12-6000 level BUSN courses

2023 - 2024 MBA Fee Schedule

5000 level courses Tuition General Total

Fees
Semester 1 (3-5000 level courses) $8,070.00 | $500.00 $8,570.00 CAD
Semester 2 (3-5000 level courses) $8,070.00 | $500.00 $8,570.00 CAD

Each fall semester $248 will be
charged for extended health and
dental.

The following table is based on taking three courses per semester.

6000 level courses per semester Tuition General Total
Fees

Semester 3 (3-6000 level courses) $8,811.00 | $500.00 $9,311.00 CAD

Semester 4 (3-6000 level courses) $8,811.00 | $500.00 $9,311.00 CAD

Semester 5 (3-6000 level courses) $8,811.00 | $500.00 $9,311.00 CAD

Semester 6 (3-6000 level courses) $8,811.00 | $500.00 $9,311.00 CAD

MBA Continuation Fee (students in | $1,030.00 | $280.00 $1,310.00 CAD
project or thesis stream who have
completed all other course
work).Charge per semester.

Each fall semester $248 will be
charged for extended health and
dental.
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The following table is based on taking four courses per semester.

project or thesis stream who have
completed all other course
work).Charge per semester.

6000 level courses per semester Tuition General Total
Fees

Semester 3 (4-6000 level courses) | $11,750.00 | $575.00 | $12,325.00 CAD

Semester 4 (4-6000 level courses) | $11,750.00 | $575.00 | $12,325.00 CAD

Semester 5 (4-6000 level courses) | $11,750.00 | $575.00 | $12,325.00 CAD

MBA Continuation Fee (studentsin | $1,030.00 | $280.00 | $1,310.00 CAD

Each fall semester $248 will be
charged for extended health and
dental.

PLEASE NOTE: Tuition and General Fees are subject to change. It is the responsibility of the

student to pay any additional costs due to fee increases.

Each semester there is a tuition deposit of $5000.00 CAD due prior to your registration.

Account balances are due the Friday prior to the start of classes.

Living Expenses (estimate only)

Monthly student housing accommodation $1,000.00 per month

Textbooks and Supplies = $1,200.00 CAD per semester

Personal Expenses = $500.00 per month

NOTE: This estimate does NOT include tuition fees

Please review the TRU Refund Policy attached prior to making any payment.

International Admissions and EnrolmentServices

805 TRU Way, Kamloops BC V2C 0C8 Canada | tru.ca

igrad@tru.ca
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NEW STUDENT TUITION REFUND INFORMATION
TUITION & FEE REFUNDS

TRU Tuition Fee Refund Rule

All new international applicants to TRU should be aware that tuition deposit for the first semester is non-
refundable and non-transferable. It is the responsibility of the student to familiarize themselves with TRU
refund rules and conditions, as well as important deadlines and to plan and budget accordingly.

After receiving a letter of acceptance issued by TRU, all new international applicants are expected to
begin their studies at TRU in the designated semester noted in their current Letter of Acceptance.
Students who do not receive a study permit decision prior to the visa confirmation deadline are required
to request a deferral.

All new international admitted applicants to TRU who receive a visa and study permit prior to the visa
confirmation deadline (including students who are approved for deferral) are expected to begin their
studies at TRU in the designated semester noted in their original letter of acceptance.

New students withdrawing due to a failure to obtain a student permit are eligible for a full refund of
tuition and general fees invoiced less a $200 administration fee. Students must notify TRU in writing prior
to course change/course withdrawal deadline to avoid a deposit forfeit and provide official
documentation from IRCC indicating that their study permit request was denied. TRU reserves the right
to contact IRCC to verify the status of a visa and/or study permit application and/or to verify the
contents of a refusal letter.

To submit a refund request:

1. Notify International Admissions of study permit denial.
2. Complete the refund request form. All refunds will be processed through PayMyTuition . You will
receive an e-mail from PayMyTuition confirm how you want your refund payment processed.

Refunds will take four to six weeks to process. Once payment is sent to PayMyTuition you can expect an
additional three to five days for payment to be deposited to your account.

To submit a deferral to a future semester:

Students that wish to defer the start of their first semester of study to a future semester may do so only
once and up to a maximum of one calendar year (i.e. a student accepted to the fall semester may defer
until the next fall semester but not beyond). Students must notify TRU in writing (iapply@tru.ca) prior to
course change/course withdrawal deadline (Important deadlines) to avoid a deposit forfeit. Once the
deferral has expired, a student will need to reapply if they wish to commence studies later. Deferral
requests must be submitted prior to the start of the semester.

International Admissions and EnrolmentServices
805 TRU Way, Kamloops BC V2C 0C8 Canada | tru.ca
igrad@tru.ca


mailto:igrad@tru.ca
https://www.tru.ca/current/enrolment-services/forms-and-publications/student-deferral-and-refund-request.html
https://www.tru.ca/current/enrolment-services/dates-deadlines.html
https://www.tru.ca/current/enrolment-services/forms-and-publications/student-deferral-and-refund-request.html
https://www.tru.ca/future/tuition/pay/international-payments.html
mailto:iapply@tru.ca
https://www.tru.ca/current/enrolment-services/dates-deadlines.html
https://www.tru.ca/current/enrolment-services/forms-and-publications/student-deferral-and-refund-request.html
https://www.tru.ca/current/enrolment-services/forms-and-publications/student-deferral-and-refund-request.html

